TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/26/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toni Brattin & Co. LLC		103/26/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toni Brattin & Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	5801 Columbine Way	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73142	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77659592	TONI'S TAN FABULOUS
Serial Number:	77659588	TAN FABULOUS
Serial Number:	77643948	TONI BRATTIN BODY SECRET
Serial Number:	76275006	TONI BRATTIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-4288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-887-4000

Email: lgeyer@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Laura T. Geyer

Address Line 1: 1333 New Hampshire AveNW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-1564

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 160037.0007

900143950 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0931

77659592

CH \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Talley Geyer	
Signature:	/Laura Talley Geyer/	
Date:	09/24/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=brattin doc#page1.tif source=brattin doc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0932

COPY FOR YOUR

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS,

TONI BRATTIN & COMPANY, INC.

a domestic for profit business corporation organized under the laws of the State of OKLAHOMA has filed in the office of the Secretary of State duly authenticated evidence of a conversion, as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned Secretary of State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this Certificate evidencing such conversion.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.

THE STATE OF THE S

Filed in the city of Oklahoma City this 8th day of April, 2005.

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0933

TONI BRATTIN & COMPANY, LLC 5801 COLUMBINE WAY OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73142 (405) 620-1088

COPY FOR YOUR

March 26, 2005

TO: OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The partners of Toni Brattin & Company, LLC met on this date and consented to convert the TONI BRATTIN & COMPANY, LLC from a LLC Partnership to a corporate form of entity organization.

Article 1: The name of the current LLC partnership is: TONI BRATTIN & COMPANY, LLC

Article 2: Toni Brattin & Company, LLC was formed on 1/23/2001.

Article 3: Toni Brattin & Company, LLC is converting from an LLC partnership to:

TONI BRATTIN & COMPANY, INC., a corporation.

Toni A. Brattin, General Partne

04/08/2005 01:32 PM OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE

\$05

2800010004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 09/24/2009